Fulton County Medical Center Foundation

214 Peach Orchard Road McConnellsburg, PA 17233



AN INVITATION TO HELP



Green Hill You are invited to join the DONORS CLUB of the Fulton County Medical Center Foundation

ABOUT THE GREEN HILL DONORS CLUB

Members of the Green Hill Donors Club are those special friends who contribute \$50 or more annually to the Fulton County Medical Center Foundation's Annual Fund. Your gift is recognized through our quarterly newsletter, in the Annual Report and on our website.

WHY JOIN THE GREEN HILL DONORS CLUB

Chances are that someday you or someone you love will need the services of Fulton County Medical Center. Your contribution today will help FCMC to continually invest in the newest technologies and advancements in treatments regardless of the challenges faced by the health care industry now and in the future. The periodic additions, renovations and purchases of equipment have done more than just add to the facility. They have allowed us to continue to provide the highest level of medical care to our community.

LEVELS OF GIVING

Benefactor Level	Range of Giving
Friend	\$50 - \$249
Patron	\$250 - \$499
Benefactor	\$500 - \$999
Guardian	\$1000

ABOUT THE NAME

When Dr. Edgar H. MacKinlay's vision of having a "small hospital big enough to handle emergencies and maternities" fell on deaf ears there was one group who was willing to listen: Green Hill Civic Club. On October 7, 1946, he met with this group and his vision took root. Ten months later, the first fundraiser - a Cake Festival - took place and the first gift was presented: \$329.22

HOW ARE THE GREEN HILL DONORS CLUB GIFTS USED BY THE FOUNDATION

Your gift to the Green Hill Donors Club goes immediately into the FCMC Foundation's Unrestricted Annual Fund and is used *exclusively* for capital equipment, renovation and expansion needs of the FCMC. Donations are tax deductible as provided by law. No contributions are used to buy supplies or pay salaries of any personnel. One hundred percent of your gift is used for patient care facilities, programs or equipment.

Fulton County Medical Center Foundation is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization. Your tax-deductible gift is supporting health and wellness in our community. Thank you.



Outstanding medical facilities have numerous things in common:

Top-notch physicians, Skilled compassionate staff, Advanced technology,

Plus, active and supportive volunteers



ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION

The FCMC Foundation is responsible for all philanthropic programs and serves as a liaison between FCMC and our family of benefactors. Our donors include patients, individuals, families, corporations, and foundations. By giving to the FCMC Foundation, you are making an investment in your community's health. Your gift helps us provide the highest quality of care to our patients and makes the broadest possible impact on health care in our community. The FCMC Foundation, founded in 2008, is a non-profit corporation as provided under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Your generous contributions to FCMC Foundation are tax deductible in accordance with state and federal law.

NEWLY-FORMED DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL CHAIRED BY LOCAL RESIDENT HELEN OVERLY

The FCMC Foundation's Development Council was established in the Fall of 2014 to foster a continuing spirit of partnership with the community. This volunteer council, which is chaired by long-time resident and local philanthropist Helen Overly, is made up of community members and will build on the relationship that's been established. Under the Development Council's umbrella, several volunteer committees have been formed: Annual Fund (Green Hill Donors Club), Planned Giving (Dr. MacKinlay Society), Business & Industry (1950 Circle of Friends), Special (FCMC Visionaries) and Signature Gifts (FCMC Lasting Legacy). These committees will further involve the community in the medical center's programs and activities. Through the Council's efforts to provide the necessary resources, FCMC can fulfill its mission to continuously improve the health of our community.

Acceptance Card

I accept your invitation to become a member of the Green Hill Donors Club of the FCMC Foundation and would like to contribute:

Amt.:

You will receive an annual reminder notice.

Method Payment:

Check

Checks should be made payable to **FCMC Foundation** and returned with this card.

Credit Card

Type of Card: _____ Credit Card Number: _____ Name of Cardholder: _____ Expiration Date: _____ Security Code (3 digit on back of card): _____ Cardholder's Address: _____ Signature (as shown on credit card):

Please print or type how you wish your name(s) to appear for recognition purposes:

	I prefer my gift to remain anonymous
Name:	
Address:	
City:	
	Zip Code:
Phone:	-
Email:	
Mail To:	
	FCMC Foundation
	214 Peach Orchard Road
	McConnellsburg, PA 17233

donations also can be made online: fcmcpa.org